NOUS41 KWBC 191310 PNSWSH

Public Information Statement National Weather Service Headquarters Washington DC 910 AM EDT Thu Jul 19 2012

To: Subscribers:

-Family of Services

-NOAA Weather Wire Service

-Emergency Managers Weather Information Network

-NOAAPort

Other NWS Partners, Users and Employees

From: Mary Mullusky, Chief

Hydrologic Services Branch

National Weather Service Headquarters

Subject: Soliciting Comments on the Experimental River Forecast Center Decision Support Map through February 1, 2013

NWS is seeking user comments on the Experimental River Forecast Center Decision Support Map through February 1, 2013. The NWS West Gulf River Forecast Center is testing a new Hydrologic Decision Support Map service that brings together a variety of spatial data products on the same background map for analysis and decision making. The Hydrologic Decision Support Map is a Google map-based tool that contains many of the data sets necessary to make water resources, flood, and emergency management decisions, and provides stakeholders the flexibility to create customized maps and the ability to scale maps beyond a single RFC boundary.

The Decision Support Map, along with a description of how to use the map, will be posted online on August 1, 2012 at:

http://www.srh.noaa.gov/wgrfc/

Users are encouraged to provide feedback on this experimental product by using the brief survey and comment form at:

http://www.nws.noaa.gov/survey/nws-survey.php?code=RFCDSM or provide
comments directly to sr-fwr.dsstool@noaa.gov.

You may obtain more information on this product online at:

http://products.weather.gov/

For questions regarding this notice, please contact:

Tracy Clark
Hydrologic Services Program Manager
National Weather Service
Southern Region Headquarters
Fort Worth, TX
817-978-1100, x 120
tracy.clark@noaa.gov

National Public Information Statements are online at:

https://www.weather.gov/notification/archive

\$\$ NNNN